82
R
ec
up
er
at
io

to termination of rights of the Buyer and will
void the unit’s warranty.
Type key for ordering
1 –  unit size – 800, 1800, 3000, 4200, 6000
2 –  type of rotating wheel:
 T – temperature
 E – enthalpy
 S – sorption
3 – type of heating:
 DI – electric
  DCA – water, temperature gradient
80/60 °C
  DCB – water, temperature gradient
45/35 °C
4 – type of cooling:
  DCC – water, temperature gradient
6/12 °C
  DX – direct evaporation coil, R410A or
R32 refrigerant, evaporation temperature
6 °C (When using DX coil we must specify
type of refrigerant, cooling capacity and
amount of cooling circuits based on type
of condensing unit being used)
Use of heat pump needs to be specified
in the order.
  DXr – direct evaporation cooling coil use
for heating and cooling, R410A or R32
refrigerant
 5 –  MX – mixing air damper, without actuator
(when unit is ordered with Digireg MAR
system, the power actuator becomes part
of delivery)
  C – mixing air damper designed for 100 %
air recirculation (when unit is ordered with
Digireg MAR system, the power actuator
becomes part of delivery)
 6 –  KL – outside air and return air dampaers,
without actuators (when unit is ordered
with Digireg MAR system, the power
actuator becomes part of delivery)
 7 –  classification of air filters for outside air
and return air inlets (G4–F9)
 8 – type of unit control system:
 D – Digireg®
 9 – type of airflow regulation:
 VAV – variable air volume
 CAV – constant air volume
  COP – constant operating pressure
10 –  placement of unit’s inlets and outlets
 11 –  LAK-C4 – fully painted unit (corrosion
protection C4)
MAG-C4 – internal and external parts
made of MAGNELIS® ZM310 material
Order examples
DUOVENT COMPACT RV 4200 T DI DX MX KL
G4+F7/M5 DVAV L TOP
Unit size 4200, with temperature controlled
rotating wheel heat exchanger, electric heat
strip, DX coil, mixing air damper, two stage (G4
and F7) filter configuration on SA side/ single
stage M5 filetr on RA side. Digireg controls with
VAV air flow. Left neck position.
DUOVENT COMPACT RV 800 E DCA
F7/M5 DVAV P TOP
Unit size 800 with enthalpy controlled rotating
wheel. Hot water coil 80/60, no dampers, F7
supply air filter and M5 return air filter. Digireg
with VAV air flow. Right neck position.
Class acc. to EN779 Class acc. to EN ISO 16890
G4 ISO Coarse 60%
M5 ISO ePM10 50%
F7 ISO ePM2,5 70%
F9 ISO ePM1 80%
D U O V E N T C O M P A C T R V 4 2 0 0 T D I D X M X K L G 4 + F 7 / M 5 D V A V L T O P L A K - C 4
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11
84